
K NARKHEDE COLLEGE, BHUSAWAL 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019-20 

Public holidays, exam time table & other program for the academic year 2019-20 

1] K. Narkhede College, Bhusawal 

First Semester Saturday 15th June 2019 139 

Friday 1st  November 2019 

Winter Holidays Saturday 2nd November 2019 25 

Tuesday 26th November 2019 

Second Semester Wednesday 27th November 2019 156 

Thursday 20th April 2020 

Summer Holiday Friday 1st May 2020 45 

Sunday 14th June 2020 

 

A] Public Holiday 

Sr. 

No 

Holidays Date Day 

1 Republic Day 26th January 2019 Saturday 

2 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th February 2019 Tuesday 

3 Mahashivratri 4th March 2019 Monday 

5 Holi (Second Day) 21st March 2019 Thursday 

5 Gudhipadva 6th April 2019 Saturday 

6 Ramnavmi 13th April 2019 Saturday 

7 Mahavir Jayanti 17th April 2019 Wednesday 

8 Good Friday 19th April 2019 Friday 

9 Maharashtra Day 1st May 2019 Wednesday 

10 Buddha Paurnima 18th May 2019 Saturday 

11 Ramjan Eid 5th June 2019 Wednesday 

12 Bakri Eid 12th August 2019 Monday 

13 Independence Day 15th August 2019 Thursday 

14 Parsi New Year 17th August 2019 Saturday 

15 Ganesh Chaturthi 2nd September2019 Monday 

16 Mohram 10th September 

2019 

Tuesday 

17 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2019 Wednesday 

18 Dasara 8th October 2019 Tuesday 

19 Diwali (Balipratipada) 28th October 2019 Monday 

20 Gurunanak Jayanti 12th November 

2019 

Tuesday 

21 Christmas 25th December 

2019 

Wednesday 



 

B] The following festivals are on Sundays so the public holidays are not declared on those 

days. 

Sr. 

No 

Holiday Date Day 

1 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2019 Sunday 

2 Diwali Amavasya(Lakshmipujan) 27th October 2019 Sunday 

3 Eid-E-Milad 10th November 

2019 

Sunday 

 

Note: - 

1) Beside above mentioned holidays if the principal wants to give holiday on any working days 

he/she should continue college work on before or after the Sunday or the other hoilday he 

wants to take and sanction the holiday accordingly. 

2) In case holiday is there to non-teaching staff and not for education department, Principal or 

HOD would instruct them to be present and permit them their leave on any other working 

day so as to avoid difficulty in educational work 

Exam Timetable 

 

First 

Semester 

First Internal Exam 26th August 2019 to 31st August 2019 

Second Internal Exam 23rd September 2019 to 28th 

September2019 

Internal Practical Exam 25th September 2019 to 28th September 

2019 

University Exam As per the university schedule 

 

Second 

Semester 

First Internal Exam 27th January 2020 to 31st January 2020 

Second Internal Exam 17th February 2020 to 22nd February 2020 

Internal Practical Exam 24th February 2020 to 29th February 2020 

University Exam As per the university schedule 

 

Other Activities 

Swyamsiddha Campaign 18th August 2019 to 25th August 2019 

Personality Development Workshop 20th September 2019 

Employment Skill Workshop 27th December 2019 

‘Kshitij 2019- 2020’ Cultural Programme 2nd January 2020 to 4th January 2020 

‘Youth Festival’ January 

 

Other activities are done time to time as per the university letters. 


